RESOLUTION NO. 2020-101

A resolution of the City Council for the City of Columbia Heights, Minnesota, amending the 2020 budget to use and accept certain additional revenue.

Whereas, the City has received the following revenue for reimbursement of Presidential Nomination Primary expenses:

Source Amount
State of Minnesota \$15,597.57

Whereas, this revenue was not included in the initial 2020 budget adopted by resolution 2019-96, nor in any subsequent amendments to that budget; and

Whereas, the activity related to this revenue and expense is consistent with the goals and objectives of the City of Columbia Heights Administration Department;

Now, therefore, in accordance with all ordinances and regulations of the City of Columbia Heights, the City Council of the City of Columbia Heights makes the following:

ORDER OF COUNCIL

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, that the 2020 budget for general fund revenue and expense is amended for an increase of \$15,597.57 and that the City Council accepts the receiving of these funds.

Passed this 23 rd day of November, 2020	
Offered by: Seconded by: Roll Call:	
Attest:	Donna Schmitt, Mayor
Nicole Tingley, City Clerk/Council Secretary	_